## **CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION**

(Section 6-120, Election Law)

We, CURTIS SLIWA and FRANK MORANO, respectively the Chairman/Presiding Officer and Secretary of the Reform Party of the State of New York, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT: at a meeting of the State Executive Committee of the Reform Party of the State of New York held on the 11<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2017, a quorum being present, said committee, by majority vote of the members present, did consent and authorize the designation/nomination of GEORGE S. LATIMER, residing at 47 Wainwright Street, Rye, NY 10580, for the office of Westchester County Executive, as a candidate of the Reform Party of the State of New York for the Public Office indicated, at the Primary Election to be held on Tuesday, September 12, 2017. Said designation is authorized pursuant to the provisions of Section 6-120 of the New York State Election Law.

AM 10: 28

RD G. HESTER U

State of New York:

County of KICHMOND : ss:

CURTIS SLIWA
Chairman and Prociding

Chairman and Presiding Officer

FRANK MORANO

Secretary

On this 12<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2017, before me personally appeared CURTIS SLIWA and FRANK MORANO, each to me known and known to me to be the individuals described therein, and who each executed the foregoing instrument, and each acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Westchester County Board of Elections 2017 Official 2017



COPY



STEPHANIE MORANO
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 01-M04622401
Qualified in Richmond County
Commission Expires Oct 31, 20\_\_\_\_/ %

ene Morane)